

On behalf of the Citizens of the Town of Pendleton, we hereby issue this proclamation honoring commitment and service to the community.

Proclamation Honoring Chester J. Domagala

Whereas, Chester J. Domagala has been a long-time resident of the Town of Pendleton; and

Whereas, Mr. Domagala served honorably and valiantly for our great country, serving in the European theater of operation during World War II; and

Whereas, Mr. Domagala earned the American Service Medal, European-African-Middle Eastern Service Medal, Good Conduct Medal, and World War II Victory Medal during three years of honorable service; and

Whereas, Chester J. Domagala and his generation of veterans fought for our freedom, without regard for any personal sacrifice. Therefore:

The Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, on behalf of the citizens of this great town, hereby recognizes Chester J. Domagala and thanks Mr. Domagala for his dedication and contributions to our country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Town of Pendleton this 12th day of August 2019.

JOEL M. MAERTEN, SUPERVISOR TOWN OF PENDLETON, NIAGARA COUNTY, NEW YORK